

**IN THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE SENIOR DIVISION, RAMTEK.**

**RCS NO. 171/2023**

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 1.**

(Passed on 08<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2023)

Issue suit summons to the defendants for settlement of issues, filing written statement within 30 days.

Dated : 08.11.2023.  
Ramtek.

(S. M. Sarode)  
Civil Judge Senior Division,  
Ramtek.

**CERTIFICATE**

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F file of order are same word to word as per original order.

Sau. V.S. Boharapi, Stenographer(Gr.II)