

R. C. S. No.171/2023
Wasudeo Vs. State of Mah.

Order below Exh.1
(Dated 21.11.2024)

Despite service of summons and notice (Exh.7, 8, 13 and 14), defendant no. 1 and 3 failed to appear before this court. Whereas, defendant no.4 has failed to file his written statement despite of sufficient opportunities. Therefore, under this circumstances, suit is required to be proceeded ex-parte against defendant no.1 and 3 and without written statement against defendant no. 4. Hence, I pass following order-

ORDER

1. Suit be proceeded ex-parte against defendant no. 1 and 3 and without written statement against defendant no.4.

Ramtek.
Date : 21.11.2024

[S.M. Sarode]
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Ramtek.